08 Error correction in trade other payables 21,478

09 Correcting the income tax payable due to change in the income tax expense (25,317)

10 Error correction in short term loans 15,000

Profit/loss Statement

01 Error correction in accruing interest 87,601

02 Error correction in accounting for interest accrual on loan granted 31,226

03 Error correction in Right of Use Assets depreciation (48,720)

04 Error correction in Collection Account 7,155

05 Restatement of gratuity provision 2,800

06 Correction in income tax provision 31,961

34.3 Sri Lanka Energies (Pvt) Ltd

Manufacturing expenses related to the Meter Enclosure Manuafacturing plant of Sri Lanka Energies (Pvt) Ltd was
previously recorded as direct project expenses and it was corrected as Cost of Good Sold.

 40,643

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd..)
Year Ended 31st December 2021

(All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

140 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021140 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021

34.4 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Group as at 31 December 2020

Statement of Financial Position 2020
Before Restatement Adjustments

2020
After

Restatement

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment -Cost 835,795,922 2,269,442 838,065,364

Intangible Assets 512,459 - 512,459

Investment  in Joint Venture 30,757 - 30,757

Finance Lease Receivables 19,588,944 - 19,588,944

Other Non Current Financial Assets 24,418,095 - 24,418,095

Other Non Current Assets 2,160,224 - 2,160,224

Investments of Insurance Reserves Fund 9,980,730 - 9,980,730

892,487,131 2,269,442 894,756,573

Non Current Assets Held For sale 76 - 76

Current Assets

Inventories 52,113,549 1,298,724 53,412,273

Trade and Other Receivables 79,261,983 (4,903,337) 74,358,646

Finance Lease Receivables 1,015,236 - 1,015,236

Other Current Financial Assets 33,652,650 - 33,652,650

Cash and Cash Equivalents 9,632,295 87,601 9,719,896

175,675,713 (3,517,012) 172,158,701

Total Assets 1,068,162,920 (1,247,570) 1,066,915,350

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital & Reserves

Contributed Capital 391,730,584 - 391,730,584

Reserves 52,807,115 - 52,807,115

Retained Earnings/(Loss) (142,625,238) (6,048,461) (148,673,699)

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent 301,912,461 (6,048,461) 295,864,000

Non Controlling Interest 34,622,330 29,255 34,651,585

Total Equity 336,534,791 (6,019,206) 330,515,585

Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred income

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings 357,676,324 (4,499,759) 353,176,565

Consumer Deposits 15,640,570 - 15,640,570

Provisions & Other Deferred Liabilities 21,801,592 (2,739) 21,798,853

Government Grants 278,934 - 278,934

Contract Liabilities 100,694,744 - 100,694,744

Deferred Taxation 489,800 51,953 541,753

496,581,964 (4,450,545) 492,131,419

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 189,330,262 (1,992,847) 187,337,415

Dividend Payable 905,038 - 905,038

Interest Bearing Loans &  Borrowings 41,798,352 11,240,345 53,038,697

Income Tax Payable 3,012,513 (25,317) 2,987,196

235,046,165 9,222,181 244,268,346

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,068,162,920 (1,247,570) 1,066,915,350

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd..)
Year Ended 31st December 2021

(All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021 141 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021 141

34.5 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Group as at 31 December 2020

Statement of Comprehensive Income
2020

Before Restatement
Adjustments

2020
After

Restatement

Revenue 264,266,257 (305) 264,265,952

Consession provided to Domestic Customers (5,907,770) - (5,907,770)

Cost of Sales (280,777,547) (5,752,496) (286,530,043)

Gross Profit / (Loss) (22,419,060) (5,752,801) (28,171,861)

Other Operating Income and Gains 9,843,997 20 9,844,017

Distribution Cost (166,221) - (166,221)

Other Expenses (3,163,878) (921) (3,164,799)

Administrative Expenses (11,588,301) 23,251 (11,565,050)

Operating Profit / (Loss) (27,493,463) (5,730,451) (33,223,914)

Finance Income 2,823,643 118,827 2,942,470

Finance Costs (21,429,719) 187,317 (21,242,402)

Finance Cost-Net (18,606,076) 306,144 (18,299,932)

Share of loss of Joint Venture (6,143) - (6,143)

Profit / (Loss) Before Income tax (46,105,682) (5,424,307) (51,529,989)

Imcome Tax Expense (2,641,845) 26,606 (2,615,239)

Deferred Tax (Charge)/Reversal 211,805 (737) 211,068

Profit/(Loss) for the period (48,535,722) (5,398,438) (53,934,160)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd..)
Year Ended 31st December 2021

(All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

142 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021142 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021

34.6  Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Group as at 31 December 2019

Statement of Financial Position 2019
Before Restatement Adjustments

2019
After

Restatement

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment -Cost 799,116,029 2,613,404 801,729,433

Premium Paid on Leasehold Land 235,577 - 235,577

Intangible Assets 499,058 - 499,058

Investment  in Joint Venture 36,900 - 36,900

Finance Lease Receivables 19,899,441 - 19,899,441

Other Non Current Financial Assets 25,353,078 - 25,353,078

Other Non Current Assets 2,591,430 - 2,591,430

Investments of Insurance Reserves Fund 8,996,893 - 8,996,893

856,728,406 2,613,404 859,341,810

Non Current Assets Held For sale 76 - 76

Current Assets

Inventories 55,852,975 275,529 56,128,504

Trade and Other Receivables 56,491,746 - 56,491,746

Sub Lease Receivables 21,110 - 21,110

Finance Lease Receivables 910,171 - 910,171

Other Financial Assets 27,080,350 - 27,080,350

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,282,167 - 7,282,167

147,638,519 275,529 147,914,048

Total Assets 1,004,367,001 2,888,933 1,007,255,934

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital & Reserves

Contributed Capital 323,194,038 - 323,194,038

Reserves 50,082,923 - 50,082,923

Accumulated Profit (88,317,951) 8,088,733 (80,229,218)

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent 284,959,010 - 293,047,743

Non Controlling Interest 31,655,307 - 31,655,307

Total Equity 316,614,317 8,088,733 324,703,050

Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred income

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings 324,004,981 - 324,004,981

Consumer Deposits 15,013,791 - 15,013,791

Provisions & Other Deferred Liabilities 11,788,539 - 11,788,539

Government Grants 297,697 - 297,697

Contract Liabilities 94,421,389 - 94,421,389

Deferred Taxation 753,562 - 753,562

446,279,959 - 446,279,959

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 200,461,070 (5,199,800) 195,261,270

Dividend Payable 2,303,810 - 2,303,810

Interest Bearing Loans &  Borrowings 36,492,272 - 36,492,272

Income Tax Payable 2,215,573 - 2,215,573

241,472,725 (5,199,800) 236,272,925

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,004,367,001 2,888,933 1,007,255,934

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd..)
Year Ended 31st December 2021

(All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021 143 CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2021 143

35 ASSETS PLEDGED

The Board

There is no assets pledged as at the date of the Statement of Financial Position .

35.1 Lanka Electricity Company (Pvt ) Limited

Following assets have been pledged as security for liabilities.

Nature of Assets Nature of Liability Carrying Amount Pledged
Included under

2021 2020

Fixed Deposits Bank Overdraft facilities of People's Bank  86,000  36,000